Woodman's Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

Exterior Wood/Coal Furnace - 1600EF

FAN CENTER CONTROL
Key Parts No. Description Qty.
1 25742  Hlecirical Box Cover
2 25743 Electrical Box Body
3 80361  Switch, 3-Position
4 80583  Harness, 6 Circuit Receptacle
5 80584  Harness, 3 Circuit Receptacle
6 80585  Harness, 2 Circuit Receptacle
7 80130  Transformer, Fan Center
8 80154 Strain Relief
9 80232  Power Supply Cord
10 8317227  #10x 1/2 Sheet Metal Screw 13
11 83240  Washer, Internal tooth, #10 1

—_— ot ot ot o — — — —



Exterior Wood/Coal Furnace - 1600EF

Key Parts No. Description Oty. Key Parts No. Description Oty.
1 40312  Grate Retainer 51 80590 1800 CFM Blower Assembly

2
2 891341  Shaker Bar ] N/S 83236  1/4-20 x 3/4 Self Tapping Screw
3 40314  Shaker Grate Section 5 N/S 83045  Washer
4 40344  Front Liner 1 53 69651  Fan Center Assembly
5 40313  Back Liner 1 54 80145  Honeywell Limit Control
6 89066  Full Firebrick (4-1/2 vide x 9 tall x 1-1/4 thik) 16 55 80586  Harness, 3 Circuit Plug
7 891414  Half Firebrick (2-1/4 wide x 9 tall x 1-1/4 thick) 3 56 83909  7/8" Snap Bushing-Heyco (BLK)
8

24231 Slide Baffle
9 86662  Baffle Rod
10 24220  Inside Cover Plate
11 97999  Gasket, Water Coil Cover
12 (23799  #12x 3/4: Tek Screw
13 83445  (arriage Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 Long
14 23787  Smoke Door Clip
15 83250  Kep Nut, 1/4-20
16 23800  Smoke Curtain
17 69655  Feed Door Handle
N/S 83444  Lock Nut, 1/2-13
N/S 83835  Washer
18 23786  Feed Door Latch
19 69653  Feed Door Assy. (w/Rope Gasket)
20 69005  Shaker Handle
21 24204  Bracket, Shaker Handle
22 23823  Ash Door Latch
23 68882  AshPan
24 24233 Carry Hondle
25 68880  Ash Door Assy. (w/Rope Gasket)
N/S 24179 Ash Door Handle
26 238598  Draft Cap
27 891889  Outer Side Wall, Left
28 25746  Panel-L, inner Cabinet
29 257188 Clip, Outer Wall (891912)
30 25719  Bracket, Alignment (891913)
31 25720  Cabinet Door Stop (891891)
32 88149 Insulation, Cabinet Side
33 891890  Outer Side Wall, Right
34 257178 Panel-R, inner Cabinet
35 80587  Harness, 2 Circuit Plug
36 25721  Filler, Top (891892)
37 25744 Hood, Front (891907)
38 69647  Assembly, Cabinet Back (891909)

p—

57 25732 (Cable Chase (891897)
58 88155  Gasket, Access Panel
5925733Probe Access Panel (891898)
60 25725  Cover, Water Coil (891894)
61 25734  Bottom, Blower Box (891899)
62 83910  1-1/4" Bushing, Heyco
6325737Right Side, Blower Box (891902)
64 69650 Left Side Assy., Blower Box
65 25736  Back, Blower Box (891901)
66 25735  Top, Blower Box (891900)
67 25741  MTG. Bracket, Blower Box (891906)
68 69652  Motorized Natural Draft (MND) Assembly
N/S 80592  MND Motor
69238883" Draw Band
70 83379  1/4-20x 1" Hex Bolt
71 83261  1/4-20 Lock Nut
72 257458  Plate, Electrical Connection
73 80154  Strain Relief Bushing
74 25748  Hook, Handle (891919)
75 891884  Handle, Separable
891135  Spring
76 89799 12" Stub Collar
77 891868 10" Stub Collar
N/S 83572 #10x 3/4 Tek Screw w/Bonded Neoprene Washer

—_— et it ot e e ot ND N o et et N e et et d e d et d i QA) e el o D o —

=
o~

MOTORIZED DRAFT KIT-69652
Key Parts No. Description Qty.

—_ e e o o B =  ROOND RN o e et et e ot e = ROORND — — RO RO RN QO — — —

39 88153 Insulation, Back 1 68872  Weldment, Draft Tube 1
40 83884 Insulation Holder 16 2 40379  Spin Draft 1
41 257268  Inner Top 1 3 83503  3/8-16 x 2-1/2 Carriage Bolt ]
42 88150 Insulation, Top-Front ] 4 83274 Lok Nut, 3/8-16 1
43 88151 Insulation, Top-Middle 1 5 80592  Actuator, Motorized Draft 1
44 88152 Insulation, Top-Rear 1 6 23899  Tube, Flipper 1
45 25727  Mount, Flue Outlet (891916) ] 7 23898  Flipper ]
46 891910 Welfimen?, Cabinet Top 1 8 83455  #8x1/2Tek Screw, Hex Head 2
47 83912 D-Ring Clip 4 9 80154  Strain Relief 1
48 257228  Bottom Intake ] 10 80593  Power Supply Cord 17 in.
49 69649  Assembly, Cabinet Door 1 11 80382  Male, Tyco Terminal 9
50 891865 Latch, Cabinet Door 1 ’





